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Appropriations for Consolidated Find Services

CLASS XI.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

,em. 19('6-7.
BANKRUPTCY—continued.
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VOTE No. 31—continued.
Other Charges—

Advertising
Commission to Deputy Assignees
Office-cleanine
Payment to Public Trust Office for service of officers

acting as Deputy Assignees ...
Postages
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

£
110
600
32

£

9
10
11

66
100
30

100

Total—Vote No. 31
1,038

3,753

DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS'
COURTS.

1906-7
Total number of officers ... 171.

VOTE No. 32.
Salaries—
Auckland—

Magistrate (also District Judge, Waikato and Thames)
5 Clerks: 1 at £345, 1 at £230, 1 at £140, 1 at £130,

1 at £105
Cadet
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office, and Regis-

trar of Deeds Office; and Office-cleaner

700
950

60
170
140

130

Papakura, Pukekohe, Mercer, Waiuku, Hamilton, Ngarua-
wahia, Cambridge, Raglan, Huntly, Te Awamutu,
Kawhia, Te Kuiti, and Taumarunui—

Magistrate
Clerk and Registrar of Births, &c, Hamilton
Cadet

550
250

95

3 Onehunga, Otahuhu, Whangarei, Dargaville, Helensville,
Warkworth, Maungaturoto, Port Albert, Waipu, and
Paparoa—

Magistrate and Warden
Clerk at Whangarei (Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c.)...
Clerk at Maungaturoto, Paparoa, and Waipu

475
175
65

Russell, Mangonui, Whangaroa, Kaeo, Kaitaia, Raivene,
Waimate, Kaikohe, Houhora, and Kawakawa—

Magistrate 450

Thames, Coromandel, Te Aroha, Paeroa, Waihi, and Mer-
cury Bay —Magistrate and Warden

Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, and Registrar
of Electors

Clerk
Bailiff
Interpreter
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, Ac,at Paeroa ...
Cadet
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Coromandel
Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c, at Waihi ..
Cadet
Bailiff

550

280
160
185
120
220. 95
180
240

65
150
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