Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.		190	6–7.
	BANKRUPTCY—continued.		
	VOTE No. 91 andimud		•
	VOTE No. 31—continued. OTHER CHARGES—	£	£
5	Advertising	110	. ~
6	Commission to Deputy Assignees	600	
7	Office-cleaning	. 32	
8	Payment to Public Trust Office for service of officers		
	acting as Deputy Assignees	66	
$\begin{array}{c} 9 \\ 10 \end{array}$	Postages	100	
11	Contingencies	100	
	- Contingencial Contingencia Contingencia Co		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 31	1,038	3,75
	DISTRICT, MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS. 1906-7		
	Total number of officers 171.		
	VOTE No. 32.		
ا ۔	SALARIES -		
1	Auckland— Magistrate (also District Ludge Weikete and Thomas)	700	
	Magistrate (also District Judge, Waikato and Thames) 5 Clerks: 1 at £345, 1 at £230, 1 at £140, 1 at £130,	100	
	1 at £105	950	
	Cadet	60	
	Bailiff	170	
	Assistant Bailiff	140	
	Messenger Magistrate's Court, Stamp Office, and Registrar of Deeds Office; and Office-cleaner	130	
2	Papakura, Pukekohe, Mercer, Waiuku, Hamilton, Ngarua- wahia, Cambridge, Raglan, Huntly, Te Awamutu, Kawhia, Te Kuiti, and Taumarunui—		
	Magistrate	550	
	Clerk and Registrar of Births, &c., Hamilton	250	
	Cadet	95	
3	Onehunga, Otahuhu, Whangarei, Dargaville, Helensville, Warkworth, Maungaturoto, Port Albert, Waipu, and Paparoa—		
	Magistrate and Warden	475	
	Clerk at Whangarei (Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c.)	175	
	Clerk at Maungaturoto, Paparoa, and Waipu	65	
4	Russell, Mangonvi, Whangaroa, Kaeo, Kaitaia, Rawene,		
*	Waimate, Kaikohe, Houhora, and Kawakawa	1	
ļ	Magistrate	450	
5	Thames, Coromandel, Te Aroha, Paeroa, Waihi, and Mer-		
Ī	cury Bay-	Į.	
	Magistrate and Warden	550	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., and Registrar	900	
	of Electors	280	
	Clerk Bailiff	160 185	
}	Tutumata	120	
l	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Paeroa	220	
	Cadet	95	
i	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Coromandel	180	
		,	
	Clerk and Receiver of Gold Revenue, &c., at Waihi	240	